Data Sheet
1JP.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
ExtremeSwitching™ 5420シリーズ
ユニバーサルエッジスイッチプラットフォーム
ExtremeSwitching 5420シリーズは、次世代のデジタルエンタープライズ
向けに設計された高性能・高機能なエッジスイッチです。
5420 シリーズは、ユニバーサルなハードウェア設計により、高度なポリシー
機能に加えて、エンドツーエンドのセキュアなネットワークセグメンテーショ

1/10Gb SFP+
Ports
Max Active
1/10/25Gb
SFP28 Ports
Max Active
20Gb
Stacking
Ports***
Aggregated
Switch
Bandwidth
Frame
Forwarding
Rate
5420F-24T-4XE 24 0 0 6* 0 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5420F-24P-4XE 24 0 0 6* 0 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5420F-24S-4XE 0 0 24 6* 0 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5420F-48T-4XE 48 0 0 6* 0 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
5420F-48P-4XE 48 0 0 6* 0 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
5420F-48P-4XL 48 0 0 6* 0 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
5420F-8W-16P-4XE 24 0 0 6* 0 2 208 Gbps 154.8 mpps
5420F-16W-32P-4XE 48 0 0 6* 0 2 256 Gbps 190.5 mpps
5420F-16MW-32P-4XE 32 16 0 6* 0 2 304 Gbps 226.2 mpps
5420M Performance and Scale
Switch Model
Max Active
10/100/

1/10Gb SFP+
Ports
Max Active
1/10/25Gb
SFP28 Ports
Max Active
20Gb
Stacking
Ports***
Aggregated
Switch
Bandwidth
Frame
Forwarding
Rate
5420M-24T-4YE 24 0 0 8** 4 2 328 Gbps 244.0 mpps
5420M-24W-4YE 24 0 0 8** 4 2 328 Gbps 244.0 mpps
5420M-48T-4YE 48 0 0 8** 4 2 376 Gbps 279.7 mpps
5420M-48W-4YE 48 0 0 8** 4 2 376 Gbps 279.7 mpps
5420M-16MW-32P-4YE 32 16 0 8** 4 2 424 Gbps 315.5 mpps
* Includes 2 x 1 /10G ports available using the SFP-DD ports when these ports are not used for stacking with EXOS, or when in non-Fabric mode
  with VOSS
** Includes 4 x 1 /10Gb ports available through channelization of the 2 x SFP-DD ports when these ports are not used for stacking with EXOS,
   or when in non-Fabric mode with VOSS. It also includes the 4 x SFP28 uplink ports when run at 1/10Gb

ports, 2 x Stacking/SFP-DD ports, two unpopulated PSU slots, modular fan module, Base software license
5420M-48W-4YE
5420M 48-port
90W PoE Switch
5420 Universal Switch with 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3bt 90W PoE full/half duplex ports, includes 4 x
1/10/25Gb SFP28 uplink ports, 2 x Stacking/SFP-DD ports, two unpopulated PSU slots, modular fan module, Base
software license
5420M-16MW-32P-4YE
5420M 48-port Switch with
16 ports 90W multi-rate
and 32 ports PoE
5420 Universal Switch with 16 x 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE ports plus 32 x 10/100/1000BASE-T full/half
duplex 30W PoE ports, includes 4 x 1/10/25Gb SFP28 uplink ports, 2 x Stacking/SFP-DD ports, two unpopulated
PSU slots, modular fan module, Base software license
Accessories
XN-ACPWR-150W 150W AC PSU FB 150W AC PSU supported on 5420 Series
XN-ACPWR-600W 600W AC PSU FB 600W AC PSU supported on 5420 Series
XN-ACPWR-920W 920W AC PSU FB 920W AC PSU supported on 5420 Series
XN-ACPWR-1200W 1200W AC PSU FB 1200W AC PSU supported on 5420 Series
XN-ACPWR-2000W 2000W AC PSU FB 2000W AC PSU supported on 5420 Series
XN-FAN-000 Spare Fan Module Spare Fan Module for 5420 Series
Software Licenses
5000-PRMR-LIC-P
Premier License for